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RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE OL - OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 
AVAILABILITY: To individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single and multiple outdoor 
lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is 
subject to the rules and regulations of the seller as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 

RA TE PER FIXTURE: 

Type of Lamp 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
Sodium Vapor 
LED Lighting 
LED Lighting 
LED Lighting 
LED Flood Lighting 

Watts 
175 
17 5 Watt, shared 
250 
400 

1000 
100 
150 
250 
400 

1000 
70 

104 
140 
199 

Monthly 
kWh Usage 

70 
70 
98 

156 
378 
42 
63 

105 
165 
385 
27 
41 
57 
78 

Monthly Charge 
Per Lamp 
$ 9.44 
$ 3.15 
$10.73 
$16.30 
$28.58 
$ 9.82 
$11.44 
$15.51 
$19.93 
$43.11 
$ 9.77 
$15.00 
$16.51 
$21.18 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be 
increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by 
the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not 
exceed IO percent and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is 
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 
I. Outdoor lighting, including lamps, fixture, other necessary facilities and electric energy, will

be furnished by the Cooperative.
2. Above service is limited to one existing wood pole per fixture.
3. Lamp replacements will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism

or willful destruction.
4. Service required other than the above shall be paid for by the consumer according to the initial

cost of such installation.
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