# CANCELLED

October 1, 2021

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC **COOPERATIVE CORPORATION** 

> KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	FORALL TERRITORY SERVED				
	Community, Town or City				
	P.S.C. KY. NO10				
	5th Revised SHEET NO. 43				
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 10				
	4 <sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 43				

### RATES AND CHARGES

# SCHEDULE OL – OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller.

AVAILABILITY: To individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single and multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is subject to the rules and regulations of the seller as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

## RATE PER FIXTURE:

		Monthly	Monthly Charge
Type of Lamp	<u>Watts</u>	kWh Usage	Per Lamp
Mercury Vapor	175	70	\$ 9.44 (R)
Mercury Vapor	175 Watt, shared	70	\$ 3.15
Mercury Vapor	250	98	\$10.73
Mercury Vapor	400	156	\$16.30
Mercury Vapor	1000	378	\$28.58
Sodium Vapor	100	42	\$ 9.82
Sodium Vapor	150	63	\$11.44
Sodium Vapor	250	105	\$15.51
Sodium Vapor	400	165	\$19.93
Sodium Vapor	1000	385	\$43.11
LED Lighting	70	27	\$ 9.77
LED Lighting	104	41	\$15.00
LED Lighting	140	57	\$16.51
LED Flood Lighting	199	78	\$21.18

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10 percent and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

#### CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

- 1. Outdoor lighting, including lamps, fixture, other necessary facilities and electric energy, will be furnished by the Cooperative.
- 2. Above service is limited to one existing wood pole per fixture.
- 3. Lamp replacements will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction.

4. Service required other than the above shall be paid for by the consumer according to the initial cost of such installation. SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE: 12-26-2019

DATE EFFECTIVE: 02-01-2020

**ISSUED BY** TITLE: President & Chief Executive Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY

in Case No. 2019-00008 Dated: 12-26-2019

Kent A. Chandler

**Executive Director** 

**EFFECTIVE** 

2/1/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)